We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Crescent Equity Fund

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

Mies,

SHAYKH YUSUF TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

1,2

PROF. MOHD DAUD BAKAR



We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Crescent Balanced High Equity Fund of Funds

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

Mies,

SHAYKH YUSUF TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

PROF. MOHD DAUD

BAKAR
SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER



We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Crescent Balanced Progressive Fund of Funds

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

Meid,

SHAYKH YUSUF TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

PROF. MOHD DAUD BAKAR



We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Crescent Balanced Stable Fund of Funds

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

Meid,

SHAYKH YUSUF TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

PROF. MOHD DAUD BAKAR



We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Crescent Income Fund

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

Moed,

SHAYKH YUSUF TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

PROF. MOHD DAUD BAKAR



We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Crescent International Feeder Fund

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

Mes,

SHAYKH YUSUF TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

PROF. MOHD DAUD BAKAR



We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Crescent International Balanced Low Equity Feeder Fund

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

Mes.

SHAYKH YUSUF TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

PROF. MOHD DAUD

BAKAR
SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER



We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Tax Free Investment Account Oasis Crescent Balanced Stable Fund of Funds

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM

YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

Miss.

SHAYKH YUSUF TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

PROF. MOHD DAUD BAKAR



We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Tax Free Investment Account Oasis Crescent Income Fund

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

Mois.

SHAYKH YUSUF TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

PROF. MOHD DAUD

BAKAR
SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER



We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Tax Free Investment Account Oasis Crescent Balanced Progressive Fund of Funds

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

SHAYKH YUSUF TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

PROF. MOHD DAUD BAKAR



We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Tax Free Investment Account Oasis Crescent Balanced High Equity Fund of Funds

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

SHAYKH YUSUF

TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

PROF. MOHD DAUD BAKAR



We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Crescent International Property Equity Feeder Fund

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

SHAYKH YUSUF

PROF. MOHD DAUD

BAKAR



We, the undersigned **Shari'ah Advisors**

Shaykh Nedham Yaqoobi Shaykh Yusuf Talal DeLorenzo Dr. Mohd Daud Bakar

Hereby certify that:

Oasis Crescent Property Fund

complies with the Shari'ah Investment Guidelines that have been included in its constitutive documents.

Oasis Representative

Mohamed Shaheen Ebrahim

Approved at the Shari'ah Board Meeting convened in the United Kingdom on 6 March 2024

SHAYKH NEDHAM YAQOOBI

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

Mes,

SHAYKH YUSUF TALAL DELORENZO

SHARI'AH BOARD MEMBER

PROF. MOHD DAUD BAKAR

